South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 02, 2024, 04:39:36 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2501 (Rat #0523, Act #0471 of 1988) General Bill, By D.L. Ogburn

A Bill to amend Section 38-43-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to licenses required of insurance agents
and exceptions thereto so as to permit a clerical employee of a licensed agent or insurer who is paid on an hourly or salary
basis and not on a commission basis to act as an agent and to permit a qualified life, health, or group insurance agent to
present a proposal for insurance on behalf of an insurer for which the agent is not specifically licensed under certain
conditions.-amended title

02/19/87
02/19/87
03/25/87
03/31/87
04/01/87
04/02/87
04/22/87
04/22/87
04/23/87
04/28/87
04/28/87
03/03/88
03/08/88
03/08/88
03/24/88
03/24/88
04/13/88
04/14/88
04/14/88
04/19/88
04/22/88
04/22/88
04/22/88
05/03/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-630

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-630
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1421
Debate adjourned HJ-1489

Debate adjourned HJ-1519

Objection by Rep. Ferguson, Limehouse, Gordon, Davenport & Klapman HJ-1581
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Davenport, Ferguson & Limehouse HJ-2088
Read second time HJ-2088

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2126

Introduced and read first time SJ-1527

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-152

Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-38

Amended SJ-64

Read second time SJ-65

Read third time SJ-25

Returned SJ-25

Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until 4/19/88 HJ-2727
Reconsider vote whereby debate adjourned until 4/19/88 HJ-2921
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2947

Ratified R 523

Sighed By Governor

Effective date 04/22/88

Act No. 471

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



