May 02, 2024, 04:39:36 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2501 (Rat #0523, Act #0471 of 1988) General Bill, By D.L. Ogburn

A Bill to amend Section 38-43-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to licenses required of insurance agents and exceptions thereto so as to permit a clerical employee of a licensed agent or insurer who is paid on an hourly or salary basis and not on a commission basis to act as an agent and to permit a qualified life, health, or group insurance agent to present a proposal for insurance on behalf of an insurer for which the agent is not specifically licensed under certain conditions.-amended title

02/19/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-630
02/19/87	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-630
03/25/87	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1421
03/31/87	House	Debate adjourned HJ-1489
04/01/87	House	Debate adjourned HJ-1519
04/02/87	House	Objection by Rep. Ferguson, Limehouse, Gordon, Davenport & Klapman HJ-1581
04/22/87	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Davenport, Ferguson & Limehouse HJ-2088
04/22/87	House	Read second time HJ-2088
04/23/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2126
04/28/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1527
04/28/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-152
03/03/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-38
03/08/88	Senate	Amended SJ-64
03/08/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-65
03/24/88	Senate	Read third time SJ-25
03/24/88	Senate	Returned SJ-25
04/13/88	House	Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until 4/19/88 HJ-2727
04/14/88	House	Reconsider vote whereby debate adjourned until 4/19/88 HJ-2921
04/14/88	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2947
04/19/88		Ratified R 523
04/22/88		Signed By Governor
04/22/88		Effective date 04/22/88
04/22/88		Act No. 471
05/03/88		Copies available